European Tank Car

29/12/2013
20-99021 20-99022

20-99023 20-99024

20-99033 20-99034

20-99035 20-99036

FOR CURRENT PRICE AND AVAILABILITY
GO TO WWW.MTHTRAINS.COM,
SELECT SERVICE THEN PARTS.

MTH Electric Trains®




Tank Car

Car parts

Name and Number

1.

ARl
~— — —

)
)

ROOF DETAIL (A)
ROOF DETAIL (B)
ROOF DETAIL (C)

ROOF RUNBOARD AND HANDRAIL

BODY (Curved BP
BODY (Curved BP
BODY (Curved BP
BODY (Curved BP
BODY (Curved BP
BODY (Curved BP
BODY (Curved BP
BODY (Curved BP

#783 6 903-4)

#783 6 920-6)
#783 6 928-1)
#783 6 923-2)
#783 6 939-8)
#783 6 914-1)
#783 6 932-3)

#783 6 916-6)

BODY (GATX Curved #7837 078-4)
BODY (GATX Curved #7837 096-6)
BODY (GATX Curved #7837 101-4)
BODY (GATX Curved #7837 090-9)
BODY (GATX Curved #7837 074-3)
BODY (GATX Curved #7837 082-6)
BODY (GATX Curved #7837 088-3)
BODY (GATX Curved #7837 086-7)
BODY (Curved Wascosa #783 6 348-2)

BODY (Curved Wascosa #783
BODY (Curved Wascosa #783
BODY (Curved Wascosa #783
BODY (Curved Wascosa #783
BODY (Curved Wascosa #783
BODY (Curved Wascosa #783

S O O O O O

360-7)
345-8)
343-3)
362-3)
350-8)
358-2)

BODY (Curved Wascosa #783 6 341-7)
BODY (Curved Wascosa OMV #7844
BODY (Curved Wascosa OMV #7844
BODY (Curved Wascosa OMV #7844
BODY (Curved Wascosa OMV #7844
BODY (Curved Wascosa OMV #7844
BODY (Curved Wascosa OMV #7844
BODY (Curved Wascosa OMV #7844
BODY (Curved Wascosa OMV #7844

BODY (Petroplus
BODY (Petroplus
BODY (Petroplus
BODY (Petroplus
BODY (Petroplus

#783 6 360-7)
#783 6 377-1)
#783 6 413-4)
#783 6 316-7)
#783 6 419-1)

826-7)
830-9)
838-2)
827-5)
835-8)
822-6)
833-3)
824-7)

MTH Parts

HE-6104001001|
HE-6104002001|
HE-6104003001
HE-6104004001
HE-6104005001|
HE-6104005002
HE-6104005003
HE-6104005004
HE-6104005005
HE-6104005006
HE-6104005007
HE-6104005008
HE-6104005009
HE-6104005010
HE-610400501 1
HE-6104005012
HE-6104005013
HE-6104005014
HE-6104005015
HE-6104005016
HE-6104005017
HE-610400501§
HE-6104005019
HE-6104005020
HE-6104005021|
HE-6104005022
HE-6104005023
HE-6104005024
HE-6104005025
HE-6104005026
HE-6104005027
HE-610400502§
HE-6104005029
HE-610400503(
HE-6104005031|
HE-6104005032
HE-6104005033
HE-6104005034
HE-6104005035
HE-6104005036
HE-6104005037



http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104001001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104002001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104003001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104004001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005002
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005003
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005004
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005005
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005006
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005007
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005008
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005009
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005010
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005011
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005012
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005013
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005014
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005015
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005016
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005017
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005018
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005019
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005020
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005021
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005022
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005023
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005024
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005025
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005026
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005027
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005028
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005029
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005030
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005031
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005032
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005033
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005034
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005035
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005036
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005037

Name and Number

6
7
8
9
1
1
1

)
)

)
)

0.)
1.)
2.)

BODY (Petroplus
BODY (Petroplus
BODY (Petroplus
BODY (VTG #7844
BODY (VTG #7844
BODY (VTG #7844
BODY (VTG #7844
BODY (VTG #7844
BODY (VTG #7844
BODY (VTG #7844
BODY (VTG #7844
BODY (Jet #783
BODY (Jet #783
BODY (Jet #783
BODY (Jet #783
BODY (Jet #783
BODY (Jet #783
BODY (Jet #783
BODY (Jet #783
BODY (Shell 784
BODY (Shell 784
BODY (Shell 784
BODY (Shell 784
BODY (Shell 784
BODY (Shell 784
BODY (Shell 784
BODY (Shell 784
END COVER-L
SIDE PLATE

Sy Oy O O O O O O

#783 6 367-2)
#783 6 362-2)
#783 6 375-5)
406-8)

407-5)

411-8)

420-9)

433-2)

438-1)

439-9)

441-5)

950-5)
955-4)
958-8)
959-6)
960-4)
963-8)
966-1)
967-9)
920-9)
922-5)
927-4)
933-2)
935-17)
936-5)
939-9)
942-3)

W W WWwwWwwww

END STEP AND HANDRAIL

FRONT HANDRAI

UNDER FRAME (E
LEVEL

UNDER CARRIAGE

L
)

13.) REAR END HANDRAIL
14.) END DETAIL
15.) BUMPER SPRING
16.) BUMPER

17.) E-ring

18.) Shaft

19.) STEP(B)

20.) Screw(D2. 6X8. OMM, Black)
21.) UNDER FRAME (A)
22.) UNDER FRAME (D)
23.) Screw (M3. 0X8. OMM, Black)
24.) STEP(A)

MTH Parts

HE-610400503§
HE-6104005039
HE-6104005044
HE-610400504 1|
HE-6104005042
HE-6104005043
HE-6104005044
HE-6104005045
HE-6104005046
HE-6104005047
HE-610400504§
HE-6104005049
HE-6104005050
HE-6104005051|
HE-6104005052
HE-6104005053
HE-6104005054
HE-6104005055
HE-6104005056
HE-6104005057
HE-610400505§
HE-6104005059
HE-6104005064
HE-610400506 1
HE-6104005062
HE-6104005063
HE-6104005064
HE-6104006001|
HE-6104007001|
HE-6104008001|
HE-6104009001|
HE-6104010001|
HE-6104011001|
HE-6104012001|
HE-6104013001|
HE-6104014001|
[[E-6104015001|
HE-6104016001|
[[D-6104017001|
HE-3103018001
HE-6104019001|
HE-6104020001|
HE-6104021001|
HE-6104022001|



http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005038
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005039
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005040
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005041
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005042
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005043
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005044
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005045
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005046
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005047
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005048
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005049
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005050
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005051
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005052
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005053
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005054
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005055
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005056
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005057
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005058
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005059
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005060
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005061
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005062
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005063
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104005064
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104006001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104007001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104008001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104009001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104010001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104011001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104012001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104013001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104014001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-6104015001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104016001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-6104017001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-3103018001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104019001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000272
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104020001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104021001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000204
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104022001

Name and Number

25.) PIPE

26.) CYLINDER (A)

27.) VALVE

28.) CYLINDER PIPE

29.) US COUPLER BASE

30.) Screw (M2. 6X3. OMM, Black)

31.) D/COUPLER SPRING

32.) US COUPLER

33.) Screw(D2. 6%6. 0/Washer Head)

34.) EUROPE COUPLER

35.) NEM COUPLER BOX

36.) Screw (M2. 6X5. OMM, Black)

37.) NEM COUPLER PIN

38.) NEM COUPLER

39.) NEM COUPLER POCKET

40.) NEM COUPLER SPRING

41.) Screw(M2. 6X5. OMM, Flathead)

42.) NEM COUPLER HEAD

43.) NEM COUPLER PRESS PIN

44.) TRUCK BOLSTER

45.) Screw (M3. 0%5. 0/Washer Head)

46.) TRUCK SIDE FRAME - L

47.) TRUCK END FRAME

48.) BRAKE LEVER

49.) SPOKEN WHEEL (2-Rail)
SPOKEN WHEEL (3-Rail)

50.) TRUCK SIDE FRAME - R

MTH Parts

HE-6104023001|
HE-6104024001|
HE-6104025001|
HE-6104026001|
HE-6104027001|

[E-0000034
DD-6104028001

DD-6104029001]
[=6104030001]
[A-0000207

[G-6104031001
DD-6104032001
DD-6104033001]
[E=6104034001]

DD-6104035001
[G-6101036001
[E-6104037001]
[A-0000269

[E-6124038001
[E-6104039001
[E-6104040001]
ME-6104041001]
[ME-6104041009
HE=6114042001



http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104023001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104024001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104025001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104026001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104027001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000036
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104028001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104029001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-6104030001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000207
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-6104031001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104032001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104033001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-6104034001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-6104035001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-6104036001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104037001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000268
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6124038001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104039001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104040001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104041001
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6104041002
http://www.mthtrains.com/part/HE-6114042001
Administrator
Highlight

Administrator
Highlight

Administrator
Highlight


European Tank Car

parts




